FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Farnum to Engrossed House Bill No. 335 by Representative Wilford Carter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 4, after "<u>The</u>" and before "governing" delete "<u>members of the</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 4, after "Calcasieu Parish" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines
- 5 5 and 6 in their entirety and insert "shall appoint one member from a list of three names
- 6 submitted jointly by the members of the governing authority who represent District Nos. 2,
 7 3, 4, and 9."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 6, line 28, after "<u>purchase</u>," and before "<u>all property</u>," delete "<u>lease</u>, or otherwise,"
 10 and insert "or lease"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 7, line 5, after "grant," and before "any sum" delete "donation, or otherwise" and 13 insert "or donation"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 7, delete line 11 in its entirety
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 7 at the beginning of line 12, change "(7)" to "(6)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 7, at the beginning of line 14, change "(8)" to "(7)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 7, at the beginning of line 17, change "(9)" to "(8)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 7, at the beginning of line 19, change "(10)" to "(9)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 7, at the beginning of line 21, change "(11)" to "(10)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 7, at the beginning of line 24, change "(12)" to "(11)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 7, at the beginning of line 26, change "(13)" to "(12)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 7, at the beginning of line 28, change "(14)" to "(13)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

9

- 8 On page 7, after line 29, insert the following:
 - "(14) The district shall have no power of expropriation."